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Theinformationcontainedin this presentationis providedby CSIPropertiesLimited(the "Company") basedon informationavailableto it anddoesnot constitutea recommendationregardingthe
securitiesof the Companyandor its subsidiaries

The information containedin this presentationhasnot been independentlyverified. In all cases,interestedparties shouldconduct their own investigationand analysisof the information. No
representationor warranty,expressedor implied, is madeasto, and no relianceshouldbe placedon, the fairness,reasonableness,accuracy,completenessor correctnessof suchinformation or
opinionscontainedherein. In particular,no inferenceof anymatter whatsoevershallbe drawnfrom the presenceor absenceof anyproject or investmentreferred to in this presentation,whether
or not heldor beingreviewedby the Companyor otherwise. Theinformationandopinionscontainedin this presentationareprovidedasat the dateof this presentationandaresubjectto change
without notice. TheCompanyundertakesno obligation(i) to amendor update this presentationto reflect any developments,whether actualor contemplated,and whether occurringbefore or
after the date of this presentation; or (ii) to correct any inaccuraciesin this presentation. Noneof the Companynor any of its affiliates,or any of its directors,officers,employees,advisersor
representativesshallhaveany liability whatsoever(in negligenceor otherwise)for any losshowsoeverarisingfrom any useof this presentationor its contentsor otherwisearisingin connection
with this presentation/document.

Thispresentationis basedon the economic,regulatory,market and other conditionsas in effect on the date hereof. It should be understoodthat subsequentdevelopmentsmay affect the
information containedin this presentation,which neither the Companynor its advisersor representativesare under an obligation to update, reviseor affirm. Thispresentationcontainsdata
sourcedfrom andthe viewsof independentthird parties. In replicatingsuchdata in this document,the Companymakesno representation,whether expressor implied,asto the accuracyof such
data. Thereplicationof anyviewsin this presentationshouldbe not treated asan indicationthat the Companyagreeswith or concurswith suchviews. Anysuchdata must, therefore, be treated
with caution. Certaininformation containedin this presentationmay constitute "forward-lookingstatements",which canbe identified by the useof forward-lookingterminologysuchas"may",
"will", "should", "expect", "anticipate", "target", "project", "estimate", "intend", "continue" or "believe" or the negativesthereof or other variationsthereon or comparableterminology. These
forward-lookingstatements(if any)arebasedon a numberof assumptionsabout the/ƻƳǇŀƴȅΩǎfuture operationsandfactorsbeyondthe Company'scontrol andaresubjectto significantrisksand
uncertainties,and, accordingly,actual resultsmay differ materially from theseforward-lookingstatements(if any). Theremay be additionalmaterial risksthat are currently not consideredto be
materialor of whichthe Companyandits advisersor representativesareunaware. Againstthe backgroundof theseuncertainties,readersshouldnot rely on theseforward-lookingstatements. The
Companyundertakesno obligation to correct or update these forward-looking statements(if any) for any reasonwhatsoever. No statement in this presentationis intended to be or may be
construedasa profit forecastor similarforecastor predictionof anykind.

Thispresentationdoesnot constitutenor form part of andshouldnot be construedas,an offer to sellor issueor the solicitationof an offer to buy or acquireor sellor disposeof securitiesof the
Companyor any holding companyor any of its subsidiariesor affiliates in any jurisdiction or an inducementto enter into investmentactivity. No part of this presentation,nor the fact of its
distribution,shallform the basisof or be relieduponin connectionwith anycontractor commitmentwhatsoever. Thesecuritiesof the Companyhavenot beenandwill not be registeredunderthe
U.S. SecuritiesActof 1933, asamended(the "SecuritiesAct") or the securitieslawsof anystateof the UnitedStatesor other jurisdiction,andmaynot be offered,soldor deliveredwithin the United
Statesabsentregistrationunderor anapplicableexemptionfrom the registrationrequirementsof the UnitedStatessecuritieslaws.

Thispresentationandthe informationcontainedhereinarebeingfurnishedto yousolelyfor your informationandmaynot be reproducedor redistributedto anyother person,in wholeor in part. In
particular,neither the information containedin this presentationnor anycopyhereofmaybe, directly or indirectly, takenor transmitted into or distributed in the UnitedStates,Canada,Australia,
Japan,HongKongor anyother jurisdictionwhichprohibitsthe sameexceptin compliancewith applicablesecuritieslaws. Anyfailure to complywith this restrictionmayconstitutea violationof U.S.
or other nationalsecuritieslaws. Nomoney,securitiesor other considerationisbeingsolicited,and,if sent in responseto this presentationor the informationcontainedherein,will not be accepted.

Byreviewingthis presentation,you agreeto be boundby the foregoinglimitations andare deemedto haverepresentedandagreedthat you andanycustomersyou representare not locatedor

residentin the UnitedStatesasdefinedin RegulationSunder the SecuritiesAct.

DISCLAIMER
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Section 1

FY2020 Financial Highlights
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Key themes

CSI recorded around HK$5.2 billion of sales (incl. JV/ Associates) this past fiscal year

FY 2020 Sales Highlights

%

For the year ended 

31 March 2020

HK$'000

Group level

Hong Kong residential properties 885,408

Hong Kong commercial properties 2,612,622 

Sub-total 3,498,030 

Joint Ventures and Associates

PRC residential properties 50% 319,352

Hong Kong commercial properties 30% 1,380,834 

Sub-total 1,700,186

Total 5,198,216 

Less: Non-controlling interests ï

Total revenue attributable to the Group from Sales of 

Properties (incl. JV)
5,198,216
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1 Strong recurrent income anchoring EBITDA

CSI has recognized a few key disposals within FY2020 to ensure good profitability

Date completed Projects sold and booked FY2020 Location

Sep 2019 Nos. 21-27 Ashley Road redevelopment site Tsim Sha Tsui

Aug 2019 ïMar 2020 18 villas and 63 apartments for Queenôs Gate project in DaiHongQiao in Shanghai (CSI-50%) Shanghai

Jul/Aug 2019 c. 51% of Wai Yip Street Grade-A office (CSI-30%) Kowloon Bay

Apr 2019 13 upper office floors of Nos. 2-4 Shelley Street new commercial tower Central

Sep/Oct 2017 204 residential units of COO Residence in Tuen Mun Tuen Mun

Date Presold Projects presold for future bookings Location

Jan 2020 to current 6 unit of Dukes Place at 47 Perkinôs Road (CSI-60%) Jardineôs Lookout

Apr 2020 to current 8 villas and 26 apartments for Queenôs Gate project in DaiHongQiao in Shanghai (CSI ï50%) Shanghai

Apr 2020 Remaining two ground floor shops at Oriental Crystal Building Central

FY 2020 and FY 2021 YTD key disposals
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Source: Company information

1 Strong recurring income to Anchor EBITDA

¶ The Group acquired 100% interest 

in the site during the first half of 

fiscal year 2020 

¶ The current plan is to redevelop the 

site into a brand new contemporary, 

commercial building with total GFA 

of over 43,000 sq.ft. 

¶ Demolition of the old buildings have 

commenced in early 2020 with new 

building completion anticipated 

around end of 2023

92, 94 & 96 Wellington Street, 

Central

FY 2020 key acquisition

CSI has acquired site Nos. 92, 94&96 Wellington Street in Central for c.HK$666m

6



Prime Hong Kong properties focused strategy
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FY 2020 results highlights

(Period ended 31st March)

(HK$m)

FY2020

(A)

FY2019

(B)

% change

(A/B-1)

Gross revenue from property business 3,710 3,439 8%

Property sale 3,498 3,137

Rental income 212 302

Gross profit 1,497 1,065 41%

Profit from property JV/associates 403 20 1,871%

Profit attributable to equity holders 1,156 530 118%

EPS (basic) 11.77 cents 5.28 cents 123%

7



Visible disposal pipeline to further drive EBITDA ï

annual target to sell c.HK$5-6 billion+ of prime assets
3

FY 2020 results highlights (contd.)

Strong balance sheet and liquidity to ensure financial stability

(HK$m)

FY 2020

31st Mar 2020

FY 2019

31st Mar 2019

Properties & related assets 21,546 21,922

Cash & bank balances (including cash held by securities brokers) 2,675 1,410

Investments 2,343 2,092

Other assets 548 905

Total assets 27,112 26,329

Bank loans 9,328 8,428

Guaranteed notes 1,924 1,950

Other liabilities 1,401 2,337

Total liabilities 12,653 12,714

Common stock equity 12,884 12,037

Non-controlling interests 36 38

Perpetual capital securities 1,539 1,540

Total equity 14,459 13,615

8

Notes:

(1) Properties & related assets = Properties held for sale + Property, plant and equipment + Interests  in joint venture +Amounts due from joint ventures + Interests in associates + Amount due from associates + Contract costs



Pro-forma Balance Sheet adjusted for market valuation as at 31 Mar 2020

Properties valued at historical cost basis on book with no revaluation surplus. Even after revaluation 

adjustment, it still represents significant value in terms of a significant discount to pro forma adjusted NAV 

of HK$1.98 per share when compared to current share price

Notes:

(1) Based on latest open market valuations at Mar 31, 2020 carried out by independent firms of qualified professional valuers not connected to the Group (value adjusted slightly due to RMB ïHK$ 

exchange rate changes) or latest transactions and prices

(2) Deferred tax liabilities have not been provided for the attributable revaluation surplus of properties held for sale

(3) NAV per share calculated based on 9,808 million shares in issue as at 31 Mar 2020

Net asset value 

(unaudited) (HK$m)

Net assets attributable to shareholders (FY2020, audited) 12,884

Add

¶ Attributable revaluation surplus relating to the group's properties held for sale as per independent valuations at 31 

March 20201 5,139

¶ Attributable revaluation surplus relating to the group's properties held for sale by jointly controlled entities as per 

independent valuations at 31 March 20201 1,386

Net assets attributable to shareholders as if properties held for sale by jointly controlled entities and interests 

in jointly controlled entities were stated at open market value2 19,408

Pro-forma adjusted NAV per share3 HK$1.98
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Key credit metrics
FY 2020

(HK$m)

FY 2019

(HK$m)

FY 2018

(HK$m)

EBITDA1 / interest expenses2 6.3x 2.9x 4.2x

Net debt / total assets (net gearing ratio) 31.6% 34.1% 29.9%

Net debt / adjusted total assets3 25.5% 25.6% 23.3%

Net debt plus commitment to JVs /adjusted total assets plus JV assets4 36.8% 38.3% 34.6%

FY 2020 key credit metrics

Notes:

(1) EBITDA is calculated as profit before taxation adjusted for fair value changes, impairment loss on available-for-sale investments, impairment loss on properties held for sale,

gain on disposal of property, plant and equipment, gains on de-recognition of investments in convertible notes, interest income, finance cost, income from amortisation of financial guaranteed contracts and depreciation of property, plant and equipment

(2) Including capitalised interest

(3) Adjusted total assets equals total assets plus revaluation surplus

(4) Adjusted total assets plus JV assets equals total assets plus revaluation surplus and JVs attributable assets 10



Consistent profitability and growth

FY 2019 margins have been affected by a few sizeable and more immediate turnaround transactions 

Reported net profit 2EBITDA and EBITDA margin 1

Gross profit and gross profit marginRevenue

Notes:

(1) EBITDA is calculated as profit before taxation adjusted for fair value changes, impairment loss on available-for-sale investments, 

impairment loss on properties held for sale, gain on disposal of property, plant and equipment, gains on de-recognition of 

investments in convertible notes, interest income, finance cost, income from amortisation of financial guaranteed contracts and 

depreciation of property, plant and equipment

11

(2) Attributable to owners of the Company

(3) Include the gains on disposal of property, plant and 

equipment
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5.7x

4.2x

3.0x

6.3x

1.7x 1.9x
0.7x 2.13x
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EBITDA / net interest expense Cash / short-term debt

FY 2020 credit highlights

Debt / total assetsDebt / total equity

EBITDA1 / net interest expense2 and cash3 / short-term debtDebt / EBITDA1

*FY19 cash+ securities / short term debt is 1.63x

Notes:

(1) EBITDA is calculated as profit before taxation adjusted for fair value changes, impairment loss on available-for-sale investments, impairment loss on properties held for 

sale, gain on disposal of property, plant and equipment, gains on de-recognition of investments in convertible notes, interest income, finance cost, income from 

amortization of financial guaranteed contracts and depreciation of property, plant and equipment

(2) Net interest expense equals total interest paid net of interest income 

(3) Cash includes bank balances and cash
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50% of 16 residential units at Dukes Place, No. 47 Perkins Road (60% stake)

Capital Centre (formerly AXA Centre) - Ground Floor shop and 51 car parks

20% of 17 residential units at 8-12 Peak Road (65% stake)

No.38 Wai Yip Street Office Tower in Kowloon Bay (30% stake) ïremaining 46%

No.2-4 Shelley Street (Redevelopment) ïremaining 5 lower floors F&B/ 2 office floors

20% of Beijing Legendale Residential units (65% stake)(Total 114 apartments)

FY 2020

FY 2021

Notes:
1 Only key sales listed

Asset Totaling c. HK$5.2 billion (SOLD)

COO Residence in Tuen Mun ïResidential 204 units sold

No.2-4 Shelley Street (Redevelopment) ïtop 13 office floors sold

No.38 Wai Yip Street Office Tower in Kowloon Bay (30% stake) ïc.54% sold

Remaining 42 villas and 96 additional apartments at Queen's Gate, 

Qingpu District in Shanghai (50% stake) ï115 units sold

Nos. 21-27 Ashley Road redevelopment site, Tsim Sha Tsui ïsold at HK$1.75b in Sep 

2019

50% of residential units at Dukes Place, 47 Perkins Road (60% stake)

Nos.46-48 Cochrane Street Commercial Tower in Central (Redevelopment)

55% of 18 residential units at 8-12 Peak Road (65% stake), except House B

50% of 6 houses near Fanling Golf Course (92% stake)

No. 45 Barker Road House

30% of Beijing Lengendale Residential units (65% stake)  (Total 115 apartments)

FY 2022

Disciplined and 

conservative capital 

recycling policy to 

replenish new landbank 

ONLY after disposal
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ÅEquity

- 16 Sep 2014ðShare placement of 1.3 billion shares with gross proceeds 

of approximately HK$455 million 

- 13 Sep 2017 - 5.75% senior perpetual securities with gross proceeds of 

US$200m

ÅDebt

- BondsðIssued US$250m 4.875% 5-year Notes in August 2016

- In October 2019, the Company also entered into a syndicated loan 

agreement for a total loan amount of HK$2.0 billion

ÅUndrawn committed facilities of HK$2,053 million 1

Total Bank Borrowings at HK$ 9,328 million and 

Its Breakdown (HK$ ômillion)

Well managed balance sheet to grow asset portfolio 

with prudent gearing

Diversified funding sources and well managed bank borrowing

ÅThe Group maintained a conservative approach to its bank borrowings with well balanced and staggered maturities

ÅBank loans are mostly project loans (land plus construction loans) tied to the real estate investment and 

development projects

ÅSince  October 2019, we have refinanced two corporate clean loans with a new five year syndicated loan of HK$2bn in 

addition to several project loans at attractive terms to lengthen our debt profile and increase liquidity

Within 1 YR
1,811
19%

Between 1-5 YR
7,517
81%

Bank Borrowing Profile as at Mar 31, 2020

Note:

(1) As of 31 March 2020

Diversified funding sources ¹

14



Conservative capital structure backed by prudent financial policies

Prudent funding 

and treasury policy

¶ Prudent funding and treasury policy with regard to overall business operations

¶ Majority HIBOR-based and effective interest rate ranges from 1.21% to 4.9% for the Group's bank borrowings as at 

31 Mar 2020 

Dividends
¶ Prudent dividend policy while taking account into cash requirements, investment and growth plans, future prospects, 

general economic and business conditions and also peer group norms

Leverage
¶ Total debt (bank and other borrowings) to assets ratio of c.41.6% (* at book cost) as at 31 Mar 2020

¶ Net debt / total assets incl. JV assets (mark-to-market) at c. 36.9% as at 31 Mar 2020

Liquidity

¶ Maintain a prudent amount of cash and bank balances at all times, and steady credit facilities

¶ Current cash balance3: c. HK$2,675 million 

¶ Marketable securities held for sale which can be easily liquidated: c.HK$2,343mm

¶ Cash3 plus marketable securities/ short-term debt: c. 3.99x as at 31 Mar 2020

¶ Cash3 plus marketable securities/ total assets (* at book cost) of c. 18.6% as at 31 Mar 2020

Prudent leverage policy coupled with rich cash resources 

puts CSI in a favourable position to capitalise on viable and strategic acquisition opportunities

Notes:

(1) EBITDA is calculated as profit before taxation adjusted for fair value changes, impairment loss on available-for-sale investments, impairment loss on properties held for sale, gain on disposal of property, plant and equipment, 

gains on de-recognition of investments in convertible notes, interest income, finance cost, income from amortization of financial guaranteed contracts and depreciation of property, plant and equipment

(2) Total interest expense includes finance costs plus capitalised interest

(3) Cash includes bank balances, cash and cash held by securities brokers as at 31 Mar 2020

15



Portfolio of prime properties in premier locations (as at 31 Mar 2020)

Gross area

sq.ft.
1 

(000s)

(approx)

Market

value
1, 2

(HK$m)

Book

value
1

(HK$m)

G/F, 51 carparks of Capital Centre (formerly known as AXA Centre) Wan Chai 17 743 150

Novotel Hotel, No. 348 Nathan Road Jordan 220 3,880 2,727

Nos. 2ï4 Shelley Street (G/F to 3/F shops and office floors: 22/F & 23/F) Central 9 608 258

In Point, No. 169 Wujiang Road & No. 1 Lane 333 Shimen Road JingôanDistrict, Shanghai 122 1,909 626

2 Floors of Broadway Center (CSIï60%) Macau 9 180 180

No. 38 Wai Yip Street (from government tender) (CSIï30%) Kowloon Bay 259 4,840 2,049

Nos. 46 & 48 Cochrane Street (Redevelopment) Central 32 480 480

Level 1, level 2 and basement level 1, No. 1-6, Richgate Plaza Lane 222, 

Madang Road

Huangpu District, 

Shanghai

122 2,056 1,576

2 shops of Oriental Crystal Commercial Building Central 3 142 132

Lai Sun Yuen Long Centre (CSI-50%) Yuen Long 388 1,650 1,037

Gage Street Commercial site in Central (CSI ï50%) Central 434 10,950 10,950

Everest Building, Nos. 241and 243 Nathan Road Jordan 62 1,650 1,650

Harbourside HQ, No.8 Lam Chak Street (CSI ï25%, formerly known as OCTA Tower) Kowloon Bay 680 8,000 7,604

Nos. 92-96 Wellington Street 9shops (Shops, CPs and Signages) Central 43 980 666

Sub-total 2,411 38,825 30,359

Gross area

sq.ft.
1

(000s)

(approx)

Market

value
1,2

(HK$m)

Book

value
1

(HK$m)

No. 45 Barker Road The Peak 4 1,050 477

Queen's Gate, No.228 Zhu Guang Road (CSIï50%) Qingpu District, Shanghai 90 696 343

Dukes Place, No. 47 Perkins Road (CSIï60%) Jardine's Lookout 58(3) 4,207 2,398

Retail spaces at COO Residence, No. 8 Kai Fat Path Tuen Mun 11(3) 757(4) 274

Land Lot No. 1909 in D.D. 100, Fan Kam Road (from government tender) (CSIï92%) Sheung Shui 33 980 682

18 residential units and 1 house at 8-12 Peak Road (for refurbishment) (CSIï65%) The Peak 44(3) 3,665 2,350

Maryknoll House site, No. 44 Stanley Village Road (CSI ï50%) Stanley 34(3) 1,395 964

Beijing Legendale, Dongcheng District (CSI ï65%), 114 Apartments +124 Carparks Beijing 396 3,874 2,286

Construction site at New Kowloon Inland Lot No. 6602 (CSI ï20%) Yau Tong 325 2,970 2,703

Sub-total 984 18,837 12,203

Commercial properties

Residential properties

Notes: Based on 100% ownership interest

(1) Gross area, market value, and book value,  on 100 per cent. interest basis

(2) Market value was based on valuation reports conducted by independent qualified valuers subsequent to year ended 31 Mar 2020 or transaction price

(3) Saleable area applied.
16



Section 2

Key Strategies Highlights



Management Strategy Highlights

Build Strong Recurring Income to Anchor EBITDA1

Construct High Quality Real Estate Portfolio2

Manage Disposal Pipeline to Recycle Capital & Crystalise Profit3

Maintain Prudent Financing for Strong Asset Coverage & Liquidity54

18



1. Recurring Income to Anchor EBITDA

Source: Company information

1

1 ÅCurrent Hong Kong & PRC investment portfolio has 

generated steady recurring income stream to anchor 

EBITDA

2 ÅCommercial rental will further benefit from repositioning of 2 

office buildings in Hong Kong (Harbourside HQ and Everest 

Building) and a high-street retail podium (In-Point mall) in 

Shanghai

3 ÅCommercial rental income will be materially enhanced with 

the completion of Graham Street's 400,000 sqft Grade A 

office-hotel development (CSI:50%) in Central by 2023/24

4 ÅRecurring commercial rental forms baseline over which 

managed disposition of commercial & residential value-

add/development projects can further drive aggregate 

EBITDA. For FY2020, the Company's EBITDA has 

reached HK$2,265m despite the negative events in 

markets

281

307
302

212

0

100

200

300

400

FY17 FY18 FY19 FY20

(H
K

$
m

)

Rental Income
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Visible disposal pipeline to further drive EBITDA ï

annual target to sell c.HK$5-6 billion+ of prime assets
3

Source: Company information

SoHo

PMQ

Lan Kwai
Fong

Tai Kwun 
Heritage 
Complex

MTR 
Station

2-4 Shelley St

Remaining c.9.4k sqft GFA

Completed Commôt Bldg.

46-48 Cochrane St

c.32k sqft GFA

CommôlDevelopment

Graham St/Gage St

c.434k sqft GFA

CommôlDevelopment

(CSI: 50%)

92-96 Wellington St

c.43k sqft GFA

CommôlDevelopment

Core 

Central

High Quality Commercial Portfolio

20
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¶ Continued focus on originating & executing value-added & development opportunities in prime locations 

in top cities

¶ Hong Kong ðð Core Central; Core Kowloon (TST/Jordan) and Kowloon East

¶ China ðð c. 244K sq.ft. fully-renovated, re-tenanted high-street retail podiums in prime Shanghai Puxi

Source: Company information

In-Point 

Wujiang Rd. Pedestrian Walk

c.122k sqft Street-front Retail

Richgate Plaza 

Xintiandi

c.122k sqft Street-front Retail

High Quality Commercial Portfolio2

21

46-48 Cochrane 

Street , Central

c. 32K sqft

Commercial 

Redevelopment

Harbourside HQ

Kowloon East

c.680K sqft Office

Under renovation

(CSI: 25%)

Everest Building

241-243 Nathan Rd, Jordan

c. 62k sqft CommôlBldg.



High Quality Residential Portfolio

¶ Build brands & market recognition with goal to do more mass market residential projects over time

¶ Hong Kong ðð High-end Luxury; Designer Mass-market

¶ China ðð High-end Luxury

Source: Company information

2

Dukes Place in Jardine Lookout Luxury units on Peak Road Single House on Barker Road Villa collections on Fan Kam Road

- neighboring Hong Kong Golf Club

Queenôs Gate

Luxury villas & low-rise 

apartments in DaiHongqiao, 

Shanghai

Beijing Legendale

Luxury apartments in The 

Peninsula Beijing neighborhood
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¶ Management prioritizes annual asset sales to recycle capital & crystalize profit

¶ Strict and prudent principle of selling assets first before making new acquisitions

¶ Realized sales in FY 2020:

¶ 2-4 Shelley Street, office-commercial development in Soho, Central ïthirteen upper office floors sold

¶ 38 Wai Yip Street, new office tower in Kowloon Bay (CSI 30%) ïc. 51% strata units sold

¶ 21-27 Ashley Road, commercial redevelopment site in Tsimshatsui

¶ COO Residence, mass-market residential in Tuen Mun ïall 204 residential units sold

¶ Queenôs Gate, high-end residential development in Shanghai (CSI 50%) ïmajority of remaining units 

sold or entered into sales contracts

Source: Company information

Disposition Pipeline to Recycle Capital & Crystalize Profit3
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Prudent Financing with Strong Asset Coverage & Liquidity

Source: Company information

Notes:

(1) Cash and Equivalents (incl. Investment Securities) = Bank Balances and cash + Cash held by Securities brokers + Current and Non Current Financial assets at fair value through 

profit or loss

(2) JV Commitments is detailed as per Note 28 in FY 2020 annual report

HK$ M

As of 31 March 2020

Total Debt + Perpetual Notes Cash + Real Estate Assets at Market Value

4
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24

24,108

12,023

5,018

0

5,000

10,000

15,000

20,000

25,000

30,000

35,000

40,000

45,000

Cash & Equivalents (incl. Investment Securities)

Residential Properties - Market Value

Commercial Properties - Market Value

41,149

20,217

1

2



Prime Property

Portfolio Review

Appendix 1



Key prime commercial assets in Hong Kong and Shanghai helps to anchor the Groupôs rental income annually

Novotel Hotel ïJordan Richgate Plaza ïShanghai

The Harbourside HQ 

(previously OCTA Tower)ïKowloon Bay In PointïShanghai

Commercial properties highlights

Everest Building ïJordan
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Central properties highlights

Prime commercial assets under management in Central at GFA of 400,000+ sq.ft., anchoring Groupôs future profit pipeline

The Center

Commercial redevelopment site with GFA of 

c.43K sq.ft.

92-96 Wellington St.

¶ Commercial redevelopment site from URA 

tender with GFA of c. 434k sq.ft. to be 

developed into office and hotel towers

Gage St./ Graham St. 

¶ Commercial redevelopment site with GFA of 

approx. 32K sq.ft. under construction

46-48 Cochrane Street, Central

¶ Commercial redevelopment with 13 upper 

office floors all sold with two office 

floors and lower F&B floors remaining to 

be sold soon (c. 9.4K GFA)

2-4 Shelley Street
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¶ The Group won the tender for Site C of the Peel 

Street/Graham Street project from the Urban Renewal 

Authority (ñURAò), and our first URA tender project

¶ This is in (50:50JV) with Wing Tai Properties Limited 

(0369.hk), a solid real estate company in Hong Kong 

¶ The project is well located in the heart of the bustling 

Central financial hub

¶ Working with world-renowned architectural firm 

Foster+ Partners, we have initiated the master 

planning process for this grand project which 

comprises of a c. 300,000 sq.ft. Grade A office tower 

and a c.100,000 sq.ft. super luxury hotel tower. The 

architectural design will combine vernacular 

architecture and materiality together with high-tech 

futurism to create a new iconic landmark in this area 

rich with history yet undergoing transformation in 

Central/SOHO 

¶ We envisage the project to become the new Centre of 

Gravity in the vicinity to attract a mixed programme of 

business, retail, education, local flavor and high-end 

hospitality, attracting occupants from leading new and 

old economy companies in addition to high-end 

travelers 

¶ Master planning for site initiated with final completion 

anticipated in 2023

The Center

Central properties highlights ïGage St./ Graham St. (50% JV)

URA Tender won for Gage Street and Graham Street site marks a new landmark for the Group


